Product Change Notification
112127 - 00
INFORMATION IN THIS DOCUMENT IS PROVIDED IN CONNECTION
WITH INTEL PRODUCTS. NO LICENSE, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, BY
ESTOPPEL OR OTHERWISE, TO ANY INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS
IS GRANTED BY THIS DOCUMENT. EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN INTEL'S
TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE FOR SUCH PRODUCTS, INTEL
ASSUMES NO LIABILITY WHATSOEVER AND INTEL DISCLAIMS ANY

Please contact your local Intel Sales Office or Distributor if you require more information or
need assistance in selecting a replacement product.
Products Affected / Intel Ordering Codes:
Product Name Product Code Pre Change
Affected
MM#
Recommended
Replacement
Product Code
Recommended
Replacement
MM#
 Intel® Server Chassis SC5650DP SC5650DP 900338 P4308XXMFEN 916337
 Intel® Workstation Chassis SC5650WS SC5650WS 900339 P4308XXMHEN 916335
 Intel® Server Chassis SC5650BRP SC5650BRP 900340 P4308XXMHGN
P4308XXMFGR
916328
916329
 Drive Accessory Bracket Kit XXFHDDBRK AXXFHDDBRK 868171 N/A N/A
 Intel® Workstation Chassis SC5650WS SC5650WSNA 900450 P4308XXMHEN 916335
 Intel® Server Chassis SC5650BRP SC5650BRPNA 900452 P4308XXMHGN
P4308XXMFGR
916328
916329
 Intel® Server Chassis SC5650DP SC5650DPNA 900453 P4308XXMFEN 916337
 Redundant 600W power supply module APPT600WHPSU 900984 N/A N/A
 Redundant Power Supply Cage
 FPPTBRPCAGE
FPPTBRPCAGE 901183 N/A N/A